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REGISTER OF PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTS OF NEW 

ZEALAND. 

I N pursue.nee of section 25 of the Phe.rma.oy Aot, 1908, the 
following list of registered chemists is published for genera.I 

informa.tion. 

~~ i 
o,g I Date of 
~ f I Registration. 

a, I 

Na.me. Address. 

o '------ I -- --~------·----~------

2 
910 
371 
548 
466 
600 
963 
961 
695 
813 
885 
723 

26 April, 1881 
7 J'une, 1910 
5 July, 1889 

27 Mar., 1899 
11 July, 1896 
21 • 1899 
26 Mar., 1912 
9 Feb., 1912 
8 Oct., 1901 
9 • 190fl 

10 Sept., 1909 
9 June, 1903 

Aiokin, Gre.ves 
Aitken, James Be.ird 
Akhurst, Frederick 
Allely, Robert Joseph 
Alli•on, We.lter Dunste.n 
Ancell, Willie.m Robert Tho•. 
Anderson, Ewart Gordon .. 
Anderson, Frank Leslie 
Aplin, Lynden Robert Hugh 
Armstrong, Harold Arthur .. 
Armstrong, Gilbert Claude .. 
Ayres, Edgar Che.rles 

369 5 July, 1889 Bagley, Alexa.oder 
584 21 • 1899 Be.gley, George 
767 11 April, 1905 Bagley, Hugh Alexander 
4.68 3 Sept, 1896 Bagley, Matilda Martha 
115 28 July, 1881 Ba.gley, Riche.rd Parker 
432 9 Dec., 1893 Baillie, J a.mes 
857 9 June, 1908 Bain, David Stewart 
204 20 Feb., 1882 Bannister, Sam. Spencer 
500 20 June, 1898 Barclay, Stephen .. 
824 12 Mar., 1907 Barnett, Stephen Francis 
151 21 Oot., 1881 Barnett, William .. 
703 10 • 1902 Barnett, William J. Francis 
451 7 Sept., 1895 Barrett, William .. 
509 27 Feb., 1899 Barron, George 
786 8 Deo., 1908 Bastin11s, Orlando Percival.. 
472 18 Nov., 1896 Bates, Joseph William 
614 14 Aug., 1899 Ba.tea, William Ernest Huie. 
751 12 April, 1904 Baxter; Alfred Ernest 
753 14 June, 1904 Baxter, Walter 
781:1 12 Deo., 1905 Beck, Walter Herbert 
479 26 May, 1897 Beeson, John Robert 
251 15 Aug., 1882 Berry, John 
385 17 Ma.y, 1887 Bishop, ArglesValle.nceBishop 
556 10 April, 1899 Bishop, Henry .• 
819 12 Feb., 1907 Blackie, John Gibbons 
671 12 Mar., 1901 Blomfield, Thomas Nevill 
828 11 June, 1907 Blott, Frederick George 
744 12 Jan., 1904 Bonge.rd, William 
845 16 • 1908 Bonnington, Conrad 
528 18 Mar., 1899 Bonnington, George Hartly 
560 10 April, 1899 Bonnington, Herbert Edward 
698 18 Aug., 1901 Bonnington, Leonard 
921 9 Deo., 1910 Bonnington, Louis 
846 16 Ja.n., 1908 Booker, Leone.rd .. 
11B 26 Aug., 1881 Boon, James 

803 24 Deo., 1884 Borrows, Robert Angus 
245 14 July, 1882 Boultbee, Howe.rd Baker 
827 11 June, 1907 Bredin, Samuel 
968 12 July, 1912 Brett, David Henry L. 
244 14 • 1882 Brien, Robert Charles 

6 26 April, 1881 Britte.in, Henry .. 
951 10 Nov., 1911 Broad, Arthur George 

77 28 J'une, 1881 Broderick, Henry Wa.rren 

890 
780 
673 
002 

10 Dec., 
8 Aug., 

14 May, 
18 

1909 
1905 
1909 
1910 

Brooks, John Frank 
Brosnahan, William Godfrey 
Brown, George Henry .. 
Brown, Henry 

916 14 Oot., 1910 Burbery, James Cha.des S ... 

525 18 Mar., 1899 Burland, Benje.min 
96 28 July, 1881 Burn, Robert Gibbon 

629 15 Sept., 1899 Burt, Edwa.rd John 
974 11 Oot., 1912 Burton, Ernest Roy 

596 21 July, 1898 Cadman, John Charles 
88 28 June, 1898 Cambridge, John Miles 

708 10 • 1902 Campbell, Donald Robert 
871 14 May, 1909 Campbell, Francis 
267 17 1883 Ca.mpbell, Frederick William 
927 10 Feb., 1911 Campbell, Robert Magill 
779 8 Aug., 1905 Carder, Raymond Douglas 

502 2 • 1898 Carl, William Henry 
685 15 Sept., 1899 Castle, Frederick 
706 10 June, 1902 Castle, George 

Auckland 
P~lmerston N. 
Wa.imate 
Ta.orange. 
Ra.ngiora 
Nelson 
Wellington 
Dunedin 
Oarterton 
Gisborne 
Mangaweke. 
Dunedin 

Dunedin 
Wellington 
Sydney 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Hamilton 
Oame.ru 
Wairoa, H.B. 
Auckland 
Cnristchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Waihi 
Inveroe.rgill 
Hastings 
Sydney 
Christohuroh 
Timaru 
Wellington 
Dunedin 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Lawrence 
Wellington 
Auokle.nd 
Thames 
Sydney,N.S.W. 
Linwood 
Ashburton 
Ohristohurch 
Christchurch 
Te Aroha 
Nelson 
Wellington 
Shannon 
Wellington 
Dunedin 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Dunedin 
Te Teko, Bay 

of Plenty 
Hamilton 
Westport 
In vercargill 
Up per Ke.ikorai, 

Dunedin 
He.te.ite.i, W el-

lington 
Kaikoura 
Welling,on 
Eketahuna 
Hamilton 

We.rkworth 
Ash bur ton 
lnvercargill 
Feilding 
Tota.ra Fla.t 
Feilding 
Pons on by, 

Auckland 
Temuka 
Wellington 
Wellington 

tNo. f5 
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424 6 June, 1898 Oa.stle, John Wellingtou 
860 8 Sept., 1908 Chappell, William Arthur Timaru 
815 11 Dec., 1906 Clark, C11e.rlee Audrew Dunedin 
791 12 • 1905 Clark, Ernest Archibald We.ihi 
894 11 Feb., 1910 Clark, James David Opotiki 
885 8 Oot., 1907 Clarke, Herbert Frtderick . . Weliington 
288 10 Dec., 1883 Clarke, William Auckland 
876 11 J'une, 1909, Ulouston, Arthur Alexa11der Sydney,N.S.W. 

471 13 Nov., 1896 Cohen, Leon Wellington 
766114 Mar., 1905 Cockerill, Francis Haury Lumsden 

659 10 Feb., 1900 Coldwell, Douglas John We.ipukur,,u 
862 15 Oct., 1908 Collett, David Edward L. Lyttelton 

~87 ' 12 Nov., 1909 Colte.rt, John Alexa.oder Cnristcliurch 
9'.l6 10 ~'eb., 1911 Conn, Robert· Dunedin 
442 80 Jan., 1895 Cooke, Joseph A. Uhristchuroh 
76 28 June, 1881 Cook, Robert Skilling Uhristohurch 

401 19 May, 1892 Cooke, Wilham Arthur Chri.tohurch 
740 8 Dec., 1903 Coombridge, Walter S. . , I Opune.ke 
839 2 Sept., 1887 Cooper, F. J, .. 

1 
Auckland 

8i0 10 Deo., 1907 Corbet, John Smith Mataure. 
903 13 May, 1910 Corbett, Erio Auckland 
969 9 Aug., 1912 Corner, George Brodrick Wellington 
929 10 Mar., 1911 Ootterall, Rouert . . New Plymouth 
448 26 June, 1895 Coy, William Henry Wellington 
867 9 Ftb., 1909 Graig, James Gordon Manaia 
139 26 Sept., 1881 Crawford, Thomas Alexander Gisborne 
907 7 June, 1910 Crawford, Wilham Papakura 
947 10 Nov., 1911 Cronin, Edward Dennis Joseph! Grey Lynn, 

Auckland 
965 10 May, 1912 Cronin, Edward John . . Auckland 
800 12 June, 1906 Cunninghe.me, John R. / Ta.ihape 

397 16 May, 1892 Da.rby, Barna.rd I Christohuroh 
872 14 • 1909 De.vies, Albert Andrew 'rimaru 
685 11 June, 1901 Davies, Ernest Bertra.m We.ngauui 
99 28 July, 1881 Davis, Edward Waikouaiti 

743 8 Deo., 1903 De.we, Ha.told Selwyn Lower Hutt, 

34 
533 
761 
51 

592 
805 
925 
307 
384 
717 
605 
824A 
955 
786 
587 
824 
944 
920 
809 
906 
802 
943 

958 
360 
59il 
276 
49 

618 
46 

606 
967 
773 
459 
214 
568 
455 
520 

22 June, 1881 
13 Mar., 1899 
14 Feb., 1905 
22 June, 1881 

Day, John Filmore 
De Castro, George Percival 
De Monta.lk, James Mantell· 
Denby, George 

21 July, 1899 Denton, Francis William 
10 • 1906 Derbidge, Arthur Joseph 
10 Feb., 1911 Dodds, Harold Binnie 

2 June, 1885 Dodds, Niohole.s 
9 • 1890 Dodds, John Scott 
9 Dec., 1902 Doig, Andrew 

14 Aug., 18991· Dolbel, Philip Charles 
28 • 1886 Domigan, Riobard 
16 Jan , 1912 ' Donnelly, William 
12 Deo., 1905 Donnelly, William H. 
21 July, 1899 Douslin, Edith Josephine 
22 • 18861 Drummond, John A. 
13 Oct., 1911, Duff, William John 
9 Dec., 1910 Dunn, Alfred Edward Ernest 

30 June, 1885 Dunn, Alfred Sutton 
13 May, 1910 Dunn, Edwin De.ere 
12 June, 1906 Durrant, Albert Rowland 

8 Sept., 1911 Duve.11, Frederick Cha.dee , . 

9 Feb., 1912 
12 Deo., 1888 
21 July, 1899 
21 Sept., 1883 
22 June, 1881 
14 Aug., 1899 
22 June, 11:181 
14 Aug., 1899 
12 fo1y, 1912 
14 June, 1905 

5 llay, 1896 
27 Mar., 1882 

8 May, 1899 
18 Deo., 1895 
27 Feb., 1899 

Eagar, Neale Fitzgerald 
Ee.mes, Alfred E .. , 
Ee.stcott, Tom 
Eccles, Alexander 
Eccles, Matthew • , 
Edgar, Matthew Ca.rfrae 
Edson, John 
Elder, William 
Elliott, Constance Elizaoeth 
IDlson, Frederick Shirley 
Endee.n, John Albert 
Esther, David Brunton 
Eton, Edgar George 
Evans, Eva.n 

619 14 Aug., 1899 

Evans, William Henry de 
Lacy· 

Evens, Hedley Viotor 

648 19 Oct., 1899 Fairley, John 
684 15 Sept., 1899 Fall well, Alfred Gil bee 

44 22 June, 1881 Fe.llwell, Fred'k Riohe.rdson 

909 7 1910 Farmer, Francis Attila 

Wellington 
Re.etihi 
Pa.eroe. 
Frankton 
Ellerslie, Auok-

le.nd 
Shannon 
Christchurch 
Wange.nui 
Port Chalmers 
Ake.roe. 
Wanganui 
Port Ahuriri 
Inverce.rgill 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Blenheim 
North'n We.iroa. 
Wellington 
J:ta.nge.taue. 
Otaki 
Westport 
Murchison 
OpoUki 

Masterton 
Waverley 
Nelson 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Masterton 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Gore 
Masterton 
Johnsonville 
Dunedin 

Wellington 

Ne.pier 
Taure.nga 

Ote.huhu, Auck-
land 

Whanga.rei 


